
 

Oxley Primary School 

Term Dates for Academic Year 2024-2025 
 

Autumn Term  
Inset Day     Thursday 22nd August 2024 

Inset Day    Friday 23rd August 2024 

August Bank Holiday   Monday 26th August 2024 
School Opens    Tuesday 27th August 2024 

Half Term     Monday 21st – Friday 25th October 2024 
School Opens Monday 28th October 2024 

School Closes    Friday 20th December 2024 

(79 days) 

 

Spring Term 

School Opens    Monday 6th January 2025 
Half Term     Monday 17th – Friday 21st February 2025 

School Opens Monday 24th February 2025 

Inset Day    Monday 17th March 2025 
School Closes    Friday 11th April 2025 

(64 days) 

 

Summer Term 
School Opens    Monday 28th April 2025 

May Day     Monday 5th May 2025 
Half Term     Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 2025 

School Opens Monday 2nd June 2025 
School Closes     Wednesday 9th July 2025 

(47 days) 

 

 

TOTAL 190 TEACHING DAYS 

       + 5 INSET DAYS (2 DAYS DISAGGREGATED)  
PLEASE NOTE THAT ON INSET DAYS NO CHILDREN ARE IN SCHOOL 

 


